## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jan Kehler	01/27/2006
Karsten Juhl	02/01/2006
Jimmy Sejberg	03/10/2006
Morten Bang Norgaard	02/01/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H. Lundbeck A/S
Street Address:	Ottiliavej 9
City:	Valby-Copenhagen
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12049403

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)225-9571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-350-0784

Email: kanc@lundbeck.com

Correspondent Name: Lundbeck Research USA, Inc.

Address Line 1: 215 College Road

Address Line 4: Paramus, NEW JERSEY 07652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	472-US-DIV2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret M. Buck, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0113

500488622

340.00 -840.00 source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0114

Docket No.	472-US-PCT

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, we:

Jan Kehler	a citizen of Denmark	
currently residing at Nymøllevej 28, DK-2800 Lyngby, Der	nmark ,	and
Karsten Juhl	a citizen of Denmark	
currently residing at Brydeholm 56, DK-2670 Greve, Denn	nark ,	and,
Jimmy Sejberg	a citizen of Denmark	
currently residing at Overdrevet 4, DK-4623 Lille Skensver	d, Denmark	, and
Morten Bang Nørgaard	a citizen of Denmark	
currently residing at Buddingevej 130A, DK-2800 Lyngby,	, Denmark	,
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invente	d certain new and usefu	l improvements in
2-(1H-INDOLYLSULFANYL)-BENZYL	AMINE DERIVATIVES	S AS SSRI
for which we will file a non-provisional U.S. patent a	application signed on evo	en date herewith;
WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A/S, a Dan	ish corporation, having	a principal place of
business at Ottiliavej 9, DK-2500, Valby-Copenhage	en, Denmark, hereinafter	referred to as
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right,	title and interest in, to a	nd under the
improvements and the application;		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, reexaminations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications or corresponding foreign or international patent applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

Page 2 of 3

aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

Date: 27/1 -66	Jon blekk
,	Jan Kohler
Date: 1/7 - 06	Karten July
	Karsten Juhl

Date: $10/3 - 06$	Times ted
,	Jimmy Sejberg

Date: 1/2-2000	Mal Buy Nong of
	Morten Bang Nørgaard